podrían resultar de interés educativo.  

Palabras clave: Argumentación matemática. Textos escolares. Ep istemología.  

Abstract 

This investigation studies some problems arising around the mathemat ical argumentation used by text books in the 
secondary school. One hundred and thirty seven (N = 137) textbooks have been analyzed using an inductive 
categorization referring at diverse argumentation aspects like: trad itions, argumentation beginnings, argumentation 
degrees, relationships between the external images and the argumentation. The changes of mathematical argumentation